



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2025
IN FAST/18617/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2025
IN FAST/18617/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2583 OF 2026
IN FAST/18617/2025

SECRETARY, MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD
VERSUS
KAVITA W/O SHANKAR ALAT AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A. B. Dhongade, Advocate for the applicant
Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Respondent No.7

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P C. :-

1. In Civil Application No. 7007 of 2025, learned Advocate for the applicant to provide correct address of Respondent No.6.
2. After providing address, issue notice to Respondent No.6, returnable on 10th June, 2026.

ORDER BELOW CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2583 OF 2026

3. This application seeks a direction to the appellant to deposit the entire amount. Learned Advocate for the appellant submits that 50% of the amount has already been deposited. The appellant is directed to deposit the

remaining amount on or before 10th June, 2026 before this Court. It is clarified that if the amount, as directed above, is not deposited within the aforesaid period, the stay granted by this Court shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp